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ESTABLISHMENT OF POSTAL OFFICE
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal for establishment of Office of the Superintendent of Posts in the district of Davangere in
Karnataka; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, and 

(c) the time by which it is likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT) 

(a) & (b) The Department examined a proposal received from Karnataka Postal Circle for creation of a separate Postal Division at
Davangere by bifurcating the existing Chitradurga Division. Due to the ban on the creation of new posts, the proposal could not be
processed as it involved creation of new posts`. 

(c) Does not arise in view of (a) & (b) above. 
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